project grant assistance, lease payment assistance and related uses pursuant to the Public School 
Capital Outlay Act and; 

WHEREAS, at its meeting on January 15, 2025, the Council adopted the resolution and 
certification set forth below: 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND CERTIFIED THAT: 

1. The Council certifies that eight hundred seventy two thousand seven hundred forty one 
dollars ($872,741) from the proceeds of Supplemental Severance Tax Note SSTB19SD 
0004 are no longer needed for the projects for which they were issued. 

2. One million six hundred thirty nine thousand eight hundred thrity one dollars 
($1,639,832) constituting the unexpended balance of the bond proceeds shall remain